
Pray for the Nations
Amundava in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Amundava
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 50.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Anambe in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Angaite in Paraguay

Population: 4,200
World Popl: 4,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Angaite
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 15.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Apiaka in Brazil

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 1,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 5.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Arawete in Brazil

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Arawete
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Asurini do Tocantins in Brazil

Source: AgÃªncia Brasil - Wikimedia

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Asurini, Tocantins
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 35.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Asurini do Xingu in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Asurini of Xingu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ava-Canoeiro in Brazil

Population: 30
World Popl: 30

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 10.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Diahoi in Brazil

Population: 60
World Popl: 60

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Tenharim
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Enlhet in Paraguay

Population: 8,800
World Popl: 8,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Enlhet
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 25.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Enxet in Paraguay

Population: 2,800
World Popl: 2,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Enxet
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guaja in Brazil

Population: 500
World Popl: 500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guaja
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guajajara in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 23,000
World Popl: 23,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guajajara
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 30.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guana in Paraguay

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guana (Paraguay)
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guarani, Eastern Bolivian in Argentina

Population: 24,000
World Popl: 165,400

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guarani, Eastern Bolivian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.9%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guarani, Eastern Bolivian in Bolivia

Population: 139,000
World Popl: 165,400

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guarani, Eastern Bolivian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 35.0%

Chr Adherents: 56.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Guarani, Eastern Bolivian in Paraguay

Population: 2,400
World Popl: 165,400

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guarani, Eastern Bolivian
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 3.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guarani, Mbya in Argentina

Source: Richard Perik

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 46,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guarani, Mbya
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.3%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guarani, Mbya in Brazil

Source: Richard Perik

Population: 7,300
World Popl: 46,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guarani, Mbya
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guarani, Mbya in Paraguay

Source: Richard Perik

Population: 28,000
World Popl: 46,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guarani, Mbya
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guarani, Western Bolivian in Bolivia

Source: Orlando Contreras LÃ³pez - Flick

Population: 9,700
World Popl: 9,700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guarani, Western Bolivian
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guarayu in Bolivia

Source: Jack Nugter NTM-Netherlands

Population: 25,000
World Popl: 25,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guarayu
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Itonama in Bolivia

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 17,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 16.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kaapor in Brazil

Source: Bruno Costa e Silva - Flickr

Population: 1,500
World Popl: 1,500

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Kaapor
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Kaiwa in Argentina

Source: AmazÃ´nia Real - Flickr

Population: 600
World Popl: 36,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Kaiwa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 35.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kaiwa in Brazil

Source: AmazÃ´nia Real - Flickr

Population: 36,000
World Popl: 36,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Kaiwa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 35.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kamayura in Brazil

Source: Encontro de Saberes - Wikimedia

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Kamayura
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 5.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kambeba in Brazil

Source: Dian Wood

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 2,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kambeba, Omagua in Peru

Source: Dian Wood

Population: 600
World Popl: 2,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Spanish
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 18.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kayabi in Brazil

Population: 2,100
World Popl: 2,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Kayabi
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 30.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kokama in Brazil

Source: Emily Craft

Population: 7,900
World Popl: 29,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kokama, Cocama-Cocamilla in Colombia

Source: Emily Craft

Population: 3,400
World Popl: 29,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Kukama-Kukamiria
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.5%

Chr Adherents: 81.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Kokama in Peru

Source: Emily Craft

Population: 18,000
World Popl: 29,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Kukama-Kukamiria
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.60%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Paraguayan, Guarani-speaking in Argentina

Source: FrankOWeaver - Wikimedia

Population: 608,000
World Popl: 6,827,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guarani, Paraguayan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Guarani in Paraguay

Source: FrankOWeaver - Wikimedia

Population: 6,139,000
World Popl: 6,827,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guarani, Paraguayan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.4%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Paraguayan, Guarani-speaking in Spain

Source: FrankOWeaver - Wikimedia

Population: 80,000
World Popl: 6,827,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Guarani, Paraguayan
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 92.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Parakana in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 1,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Parakana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Parintintin-Tenharim in Brazil

Population: 1,000
World Popl: 1,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Tenharim
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 25.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Potiguara in Brazil

Source: Tetraktys - Wikimedia

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 17,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Siriono in Bolivia

Source: Etnopedia

Population: 1,100
World Popl: 1,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Siriono
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Surui do Para in Brazil

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Surui Do Para
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 100.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Surui do Rondonia in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,300
World Popl: 1,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Surui
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 30.0%

Chr Adherents: 30.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tapirape in Brazil

Source: AgÃªncia Brasil - Wikimedia

Population: 700
World Popl: 700

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Tapirape
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 1.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tembe in Brazil

Source: MÃ­dia NINJA - Flickr

Population: 1,600
World Popl: 1,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Tembe
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tenharim in Brazil

Source: Valter Campanato/AgÃªncia Brasil

Population: 800
World Popl: 800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Tenharim
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tupinamba in Brazil

Population: 6,100
World Popl: 6,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tupinikim in Brazil

Population: 3,200
World Popl: 3,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.40%

Chr Adherents: 50.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Uru-Eu-Wau-Wau in Brazil

Population: 100
World Popl: 100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Uru-Eu-Wau-Wau
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Waiapi in Brazil

Source: MinistÃ©rio da Cultura - Wikimed

Population: 1,100
World Popl: 1,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Waiwai
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Xeta in Brazil

Source: Anonymous

Population: 70
World Popl: 70

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Portuguese
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Yuracare in Bolivia

Source: Art Barkley

Population: 6,200
World Popl: 6,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Yuracare
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 30.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Zoe in Brazil

Source: Angelo Bonelli

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Guarani

Main Language: Zo'e
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3


